

Refuels N.V.: Increase in the number of tradable shares

Reference is made to the stock exchange announcement made by Refuels N.V. (the "Company") on 12 May 2023, regarding the first day of trading on Euronext Growth Oslo and publication of Information Document.

As set out in the Information Document, a limited number of the Company's shares were not admitted to trading at that time, as the relevant shareholders had not yet established VPS accounts. Today, 240,250 shares, corresponding to 0.40% of the shares in issue, were admitted to Euronext Growth Oslo, following the transfer of such shares to the VPS. 169, 158 shares, corresponding to approximately 0.28% of the shares in issue, continue to remain unadmitted to trading. Such shares will be admitted to trading at a later date. No changes are made to the share capital of the Company as a consequence of the increase in the number of tradable shares.

For further information, please contact: Baden Gowrie-Smith, MD & CFO, Refuels N.V. Tel.:+44 7768 007 009 E-mail: baden@refuels.com

About ReFuels

ReFuels is decarbonising Europe's truck fleet by developing, owning, and operating green station infrastructure. We are rolling out a network of reliable and convenient stations offering renewable biomethane fuels to heavy goods vehicles, with hydrogen and electricity to be added. By the end of 2026, the target is to have 30-40 stations across the UK, while the long-term ambition is to become Europe's leading integrated supplier of alternative fuels for commercial fleets. For further information please visit www.refuels.com (http://www.refuels.com./).

Attachments

Refuels N.V.: Increase in the number of tradable shares